Lease Term shall commence on a day other than the first day of the month, Rent for the first 
partial month shall be prorated and shall be due and payable upon execution and delivery of this 
Lease Agreement. 

Lessee will be subject to a late fee of One Hundred and Twenty-Five and 001100 dollars 
($125.00) if monthly Rent is received after the fifteenth (15th) of the month in which Rent is due, 
or, if the fifteenth (15th) falls on a weekend or holiday, by the next business day. Rent shall be 
due and payable in all events and Lessee hereby agrees to pay Rent and not to exercise any right